of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange
rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities, i.e. when revenue or expense is denominated
in a foreign currency.

‘Given below is the foreign currency exposure arising from the non derivative financial instruments:

Particulars Foreign Currency Amount | Reporting Currency Amount
(In lakhs) (= in lakhs)

As at March As at March | As at March As at March
31, 2022 31, 2021 31, 2022 31, 2021

Financial Assets

Trade Receivable

USD 5.55 6.99 420.56 510.87

AED 2.18 - 44.96 -

Financial Liabilities

Creditors for capital Goods

USD 0.95 - 71.92 -

Net foreign currency exposure 6.78 6.99 393.60 510.87

oa

LY
Od
dY

AY

OL
NL

VL
S

C
H

L£
S-
10

Foreign currency sensitivity:

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EUR and AED
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company's profit before tax is due
to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(® in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

ra)

Particulars Change in rates | Effect on profit before tax i

March 31, 2022 +5% 19.68 [ie
“5% (19.68) mm

March 31, 2021 +5% 25.54

-5% (25.54)
2. Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating
activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks
and financial institutions and foreign exchange transactions.

pa
Zz

air
aes
rz

es EE
ie
de

m

Pa
A

Trade receivables:

»

Customer credit risk is managed by the Company's internal policies, procedures and control relating to
customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on an credit rating

[…]

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign
exchange rates relates primarily to the Group’s operating activities, i.e. when revenue or expense is
denominated in a foreign currency.

‘Given below is the foreign currency exposure arising from the non derivative financial instruments:

Particulars

Foreign Currency Amount
(in lakhs)

ews As at

iis eyiyea March 31, 2021

Reporting Currency Amount
(® in lakhs)

pur As at

Weidies eyes March 31, 2021

Financial Assets
Trade Receivables

USD 5.55 6.99 420.56 510.87

AED 2.18 - 44.96 -

Financial Liabilities
Creditors for Capital Goods

USD 0.95 - 71.92 -

Net foreign currency exposure 6.78 6.99 393.60 510.87

Foreign currency sensitivity:

‘The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EUR and AED
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(® in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Change in rates Effect on profit before tax

March 31, 2022 +5% 19.68

-5% (19.68)

March 31, 2021 +5% 25.54

-5% (25.54)
Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating
activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks
and financial institutions and foreign exchange transactions.

Trade receivables:

Customer credit risk is managed by the Group’s internal policies, procedures and control relating to
customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on an credit rating